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ORRICK, HERRINGTON &
SUTCLIFFE LLP 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SILICON VALLEY

AMY K. VAN ZANT (STATE BAR NO. 197426)
avanzant@orrick.com 
SHAYAN SAID (STATE BAR NO. 331978) 
ssaid@orrick.com 
ANNA Z. SABER (STATE BAR NO. 324628) 
annasaber@orrick.com 
ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP 
1000 Marsh Road 
Menlo Park, CA  94025-1015 
Telephone: +1 650 614 7400 
Facsimile: +1 650 614 7401 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
Francisco Gudino Cardenas and McFayden, et al.

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF ORANGE 

GHOST GUNNER FIREARMS CASES

Included actions: 

30-2019-01111797-CU-PO-CJC Cardenas v. Ghost 
Gunner, Inc. dba GhostGunner.net, et al. 

CIV-DS-1935422 McFayden, et al. v. Ghost Gunner, 
Inc., dba GhostGunner.net, et al.

JCCP No. 5167

Superior Court of California 
County of Orange 
Case No. 30-2019-01111797-CU-PO-
CJC 

Superior Court of California  
County of San Bernardino  
Case No. CIV-DS-1935422

NOTICE OF FURTHER CASE 
MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE 

Date: December 10, 2021 
Time: 2:30 pm 
Dept.: CX 104 
Judge: Hon. William D. Claster 
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ORRICK, HERRINGTON &
SUTCLIFFE LLP 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SILICON VALLEY

TO ALL PARTIES OF AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD, PLEASE TAKE 

NOTICE that at the November 12, 2021 Case Management Conference this Court set a further 

Case Management Conference for December 10, 2021 at 2:30p.m.  A Joint Status Conference 

Statement is due December 6, 2021.  Liaison counsel have until November 30, 2021 to meet and 

confer.  Discovery remains stayed until December 10, 2021. 

Dated: November 17, 2021 ORRICK HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP
AMY K. VAN ZANT 
SHAYAN SAID 
ANNA Z. SABER 

By:         /s/ Amy K. Van Zant
AMY K. VAN ZANT 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 

Francisco Gudino Cardenas  
McFayden, et al. 
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ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP 
1000 Marsh Road 
Menlo Park, CA  94025-1015 
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Facsimile: +1 650 614 7401 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
Francisco Gudino Cardenas and McFayden, et al.

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF ORANGE 

GHOST GUNNER FIREARMS CASES

Included actions: 

30-2019-01111797-CU-PO-CJC Cardenas v. Ghost 
Gunner, Inc. dba GhostGunner.net, et al. 

CIV-DS-1935422 McFayden, et al. v. Ghost Gunner, 
Inc., dba GhostGunner.net, et al.

JCCP No. 5167

Superior Court of California 
County of Orange 
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Dept.: CX 104 
Judge: Hon. William D. Claster 



-1-

PROOF OF SERVICE 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28 

ORRICK, HERRINGTON &
SUTCLIFFE LLP 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SILICON VALLEY

4131-6094-2385 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

I am employed in the County of San Mateo, State of California.  I am over the age of 

eighteen years old and not a party to this action. My business address is Orrick, Herrington & 

Sutcliffe LLP, 1000 Marsh Rd., Menlo Park, CA 94025. 

On November 17, 2021, I served the following document(s) entitled:  

 NOTICE OF FURTHER CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE 

on all interested parties to this action in the manner described as follows: 

X (VIA EMAIL) I caused to be transmitted via electronic mail the document(s) listed 
above to the electronic address(es) set forth below.

(VIA U.S. MAIL) By placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope with 
postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Menlo Park, California 
addressed as set forth below.   

C.D. Michel 
Sean A. Brady 
MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.  
180 E. Ocean Blvd., Suite 200 
Long Beach, CA 90802 
cmichel@michellawyers.com
sbrady@michellawyers.com

Attorneys for Defendants 
Ghost Firearms, LLC, Thunder Guns, LLC, 
Ryan Beezley and Bob Beezley, 
and MFY Technical Solutions, LLC  

Grant D. Waterkotte 
Tina M. Robinson 
PETTIT KOHN INGRASSIA LUTZ & 
DOLIN, PC 
5901 W. Century Blvd., Ste. 1100 
Los Angeles, CA 90045 
gwaterkotte@pettitkohn.com
trobinson@PettitKohn.com

Attorneys for Defendants 
Defense Distributers, and 
Cody R. Wilson

Michael E. Gallagher 
Nicholas T. Maxwell 
Kyle J. Gaines 
EDLIN GALLAGHER HUIE & 
BLUM LLP 
515 S. Flower St., Ste. 1020 
 Los Angeles, CA 90071 
mgallagher@eghblaw.com
nmaxwell@eghblaw.com
kgaines@eghblaw.com

Attorneys for Defendant 
Juggernaut Tactical, Inc 

Christopher Renzulli 
Howard B. Schilsky 
RENZULLI LAW FIRM, LLP 
One North Broadway, Ste. 1005 
White Plains, NY 10601 
crenzulli@renzullilaw.com
hschilsky@renzullilaw.com

Attorneys for Defendant 
Juggernaut Tactical, Inc. 
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ORRICK, HERRINGTON &
SUTCLIFFE LLP 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SILICON VALLEY

4131-6094-2385 

Craig A. Livingston 
Crystal L. Van Der Putten 
LIVINGSTON LAW FIRM 
A Professional Corporation 
1600 South Main Street, Suite 280 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
clivingston@livingstonlawyers.com
cvanderputten@livingstonlawyers.com

Attorneys for Defendant  
Tactical Gear Heads, LLC

David A. Melton 
Daniel Phung 
PORTER SCOTT 
350 University Avenue, Ste. 200 
Sacramento, CA 95825 
dmelton@porterscott.com
dphung@porterscott.com

Attorneys for Defendant 
James Tromblee, Jr. d/b/a 
USPATRIOTARMORY.COM 

Germain D. Labat 
Guinevere Malley 
GREENSPOON MARDER LLP 
1875 Century Park East, Suite 1900 
Los Angeles, California 90067 
germain.labat@gmlaw.com
guinevere.malley@gmlaw.com

Attorneys for Defendant 
POLYMER80, INC.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above 

is true and correct. 

Executed on November 17, 2021 at Moss Beach, California. 

/s/  Karin Barnick  
Karin Barnick 


